6-189.6
6-189.6
August, 2011
Gas-Fired Power Vented Unit Heaters
Propeller & Blower Models
MODEL HD MODEL HDB
MODEL PDP MODEL BDP
6-189.62

	� From item #4 in the example, the Heat Exchanger and Burner
required are 409 Stainless Steel. Thus, the Heat Exchanger
Material = S from the Model Nomenclature on page 23. The
burner is an option placed on the order.
3.  Determine the development sequence:
	� From item #6 in the example, the IPI results in the Development
Sequence = E from the Model Nomenclature on page 23.
4. Determine Power Code Required:
	� Referring to Table 6.2, it can be seen that the supply voltage
from the example conditions is not available (460V). A
transformer kit selected later in this example must be used.
In this instance, from Table 6.2 select the 115V/60Hz/1Ph power
code (PC) = 01 unit.
5.  Determine the control type:
	 From items #5 and #6 in the example conditions, the gas type is
	 Natural Gas and controls are single stage IPI. Given the supply
	 voltage listed from the example conditions (460V) and by
	 looking up the supply voltage of 460V/60Hz/3Ph in Table 12.2 for
	� propeller units, it directs us use to a unit voltage of 115V. We
then refer to Tables 12.1 and 12.2, locate the single-stage
options and select the appropriate Control Code (CC) of 30.
Remember a step-down transformer will be selected later in this
example.
At this point we have a full model number of: PDP200SE0130
6.  Determination of transformer:
	� To operate a 115V/60Hz/1Ph unit on 460V/60Hz/3Ph supply
power a unit step down transformer must be selected. By
referring to Table 12.1 we see that a 460V to 115V step down
transformer is required.
7.  Altitude:
	� Since deration of gas fired unit heaters is only required for
units to be installed at 2,000 ft or greater, no high altitude kit is
required.
176-189.6
Selection Example Conditions (Blower Unit)
In the following example, select a unit heater to meet the
following conditions:
1. Heating output capacity = 156,000 Btu/Hr per design engineer
2. �External Static Pressure = 0.2.
3. �Internal Static Pressure = 0.0.  No static producing accessories
are required
4. Heat exchanger and burner = Aluminized Steel
5. Gas Type = Propane
6. Gas Controls = Two stage Intermittent Pilot
7. Supply Voltage: 230V/60Hz/3Ph
8. Altitude: 1,000 feet
9. CFM = 2,400
Selection Example Solution (Blower Unit)
With the information listed above, the basic model, using the
information in this catalog and the Model Nomenclature shown on
page 23, can be selected as shown in the following example:
1.	 Determine the Model and Input Rating (MBH):
	 Using the Heating output capacity, the Furnace Input Rating is
	 determined from Table 7.1. The closest model to 156,000 Btu/Hr
	 output has an Btu/Hr Input rating of 200,000 Btu/Hr so the
	� Furnace Input Rating = 200. The corresponding model for a 200
size, blower, power vented unit heater is BDP.  The model and
size are a BDP200.
2.  Determination of Heat Exchanger/Burner/Drip Pan Material:
	 From item #4 in the example, the Heat Exchanger and
	 Burner required are aluminized steel. Thus, the Heat Exchanger
	 Material = A from the Model Nomenclature on page 23.
3.  Determine the development sequence:
	� From item #6 in the example, the IPI results in the Development
Sequence = E from the Model Nomenclature on page 23.
4.	 Determine Power Code Required:
	� From page 10 we see that a unit requiring a static of 0.2 and a
cfm of 2400 requires a 1/3 horsepower motor with a -102 drive
that is turned open 4.0 turns. Referring to Table 9.1 it can be
determined that for a BDP200 with a 1/3 HP motor and a -102
drive operating on 230V/60Hz/3Ph that if will have a power
code = 21.
5.  Determine the control type:
	� From item #5 in the example, the gas type is Propane Gas and
controls are Two Stage. Given the supply voltage listed in #7, we
can refer to Tables 12.1 and 12.2 to determine what controls are
needed. This results in a Control Code (CC) = 88.
At this point we have a full model number of: BDP200AE2188
6.	 Altitude:
	� Since deration of gas fired unit heaters is only required for
units to be installed at 2,000 ft or greater, no high altitude kit is
required.
UNIT SELECTION
196-189.6
DIMENSIONAL DATA - MODEL PDP
Propeller Units - Model PDP
	 Dimension	 Model Number
	 Symbol	 PDP 150	 PDP 175	 PDP 200	 PDP 250	 PDP 300	 PDP 350	 PDP 400
	 A	 21	 23-1/2	 25-5/8	 25-5/8	 28-5/8	 33-5/8	 40
	 B	 35-1/4	 35-1/4	 40-1/4	 40-1/4	 40-1/4	 40-1/4	 40-1/4
	 C	 22	 22	 25	 25	 25	 25	 25
	 D	 18-9/16	 21-1/16	 23-3/16	 23-3/16	 26-3/16	 31-3/16	 37-1/2
	 E	 20	 20	 24	 24	 24	 24	 24
	 F	 12	 12	 13-1/2	 13-1/2	 14	 –	 –
	 G	 6-9/16	 6-9/16	 7-1/2	 7-1/2	 7-1/2	 7-1/2	 7-1/2
	 H	 17-3/8	 19-7/8	 22	 22	 25	 30	 36-3/8
	 J ➁	 5	 5	 5	 6	 6	 6	 6
	 K  (Mounting
	 Holes) ➂
	 L ➃	 35-13/16	 35-9/16	 40-3/4	 40-3/4	 40-3/4	 40-3/4	 44-3/16
	 M	 29-13/16	 29-9/16	 34-3/4	 34-3/4	 34-3/4	 34-11/16	 38-3/16
	 W	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 5	 5
	 X	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 16	 16
	 AA	 8	 8	 9	 9	 9	 9	 9
	 BB	 7-1/4	 7-1/4	 7-1/4	 7-1/4	 7-1/4	 7-1/4	 7-1/4
	 CC	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –
	 DD	 2-3/4	 2-3/4	 3-3/8	 3-3/8	 3-3/8	 3-3/8	 6-13/16
	 EE	 30-1/2	 30-1/2	 32-7/8	 32-7/8	 32-7/8	 32-7/8	 32-7/8
	 LL	 31-1/8	 31-1/8	 34-7/8	 34-7/8	 36-1/4	 35-1/2	 40-1/2
	Gas Connections ➄	 1/2	 1/2	 1/2	 1/2	 1/2	 3/4	 3/4
	 Fan Diameter	 16	 18	 20	 20	 22	 22	 24
	 Approx. Weight	 168	 175	 239	 239	 269	 338	 418
➀	 Do not use propeller units with duct work.
➁ 	  For some models, this is the dimension of the vent transition outlet supplied.
➂ 		  PDP 150 through PDP 300 — 2 holes (and the level hanging adjustment feature). PDP 350 through
	PDP 400 — 4 holes. (Listed is the hole diameter and threads per inch to accept threaded rod).
➃ 		  Dimension equals overall plus 6".
➄	 For natural gas; may vary depending on control availability.
Table 19.1 - Dimensions (inches) - PDP ➀ Figure 19.2 - Combustible Material and
Service Clearances
Figure 19.1 - Dimensional Drawings
A
H
D (OPENING)
BB
E
AA
B
K
W X
F
C

temperature sensor, temperature selector and one stage adder.
236-189.6
model nomenclature
Figure 23.1 - Model Number Designations
MBH Input
100 - 100,000 Btu/hr input
200 - 200,000 Btu/hr input
250 - 250,000 Btu/hr input
etc. (refer to pages 6 & 7)
Heat Exchanger Type
A - Aluminized
S - Stainless Steel
Ignition Type
E   - 	 Unit equipped with intermittent pilot ignition
S   -	 Direct Spark (HD/HDB only)
Control Code Type
11  - 	 Natural gas, single stage (HD/HDB)
21  -	 Propane, single stage (HD/HDB)
30  -	 115v/25v intermittent pilot ignition, 100% Shut-Off, with
continuous retry, natural gas
31  -	 230v/25v intermittent pilot ignition, 100% Shut-Off, with
continuous retry, natural gas
etc. (refer to page 12)
Power Code
01  - 	 115V/60Hz/1ph
02  - 	 230V/60Hz/1ph
etc. (refer to pages 8 and 9)
PDP  200  A E  01  30
Unit Configuration
HD - Tubular Power Vented Propeller Unit
HDB - Tubular Power Vented Blower Unit
PDP - Propeller Unit Power Vent
BDP - Blower Unit Power Vent
Commercial Products Group
Modine Manufacturing Company
1500 DeKoven Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin  53403-2552
Phone: 1.800.828.4328 (HEAT)